NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016, CITY OF CROWLEY

Public notice is hereby given that the proposed annual budget of the City of Crowley for fiscal year 2016 is available for public inspection at the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 425 N. Parkerson Avenue, Crowley, Louisiana, during the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Thursday and Friday 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Copies of the budget are also available at a nominal cost.

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen concerning the adoption of the annual budget for the fiscal year 2016 as follows:

DATE : AUGUST 5th, 2015 TIME: 4:00 p.m. PLACE OF MEETING: COUNCIL CHAMBERS 426 NORTH AVENUE F CROWLEY, LA 70526

The Board of Aldermen of the City of Crowley, shall hear any and all comments concerning the revenues and expenditures of the City of Crowley relative to the adoption of the annual budget for fiscal year 2016.

SIGNED on July 14th, 2015 at Crowley, LA.

Judy L. Istre, City Clerk City of Crowley P. O. Box 1463, Crowley, LA 70527 Phone: (337) 783-0824

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if special assistance is needed, please contact Judy L. Istre at (337) 788-4103, to describe the assistance that is necessary.

Post at City Hall on Wednesday, July 15, 2015 at 8:00 a.m. and displayed until time of public hearing on August 5^{th} , 2015

Publish once in Crowley Post Signal on July 21, 2015.